

August 2019

Dear Parent/Guardian,

This letter contains valuable information regarding Equal Opportunity here at the Delsea Regional School District.

DELSEA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT P.O. Box 405 • 242 Fries Mill Road • Franklinville, NJ 08322 • Ph: (856) 694-0100 • HS Fax: (856) 694-2046 • MS Fax: (856) 694-4417 Dr. Piera Gravenor, Superintendent • Dr. Melissa Williams, Assistant Superintendent • Joseph Collins, Business Administrator Jackie Scerbo, Director of Special Services/CST • Fran Ciociola, HS Principal • Jill Bryfogle, MS Principal

## Equal Opportunity at Delsea

## The Delsea Regional High School District does not discriminate based on race, color, gender, national origin, sexual orientation or disability in programs, services, and activities.

Details regarding Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, Title IX or Section 504 can be found on our district website at <u>www.delsearegional.us</u>.

Click on the "District Information" tab then highlight "Affirmative Action/Title IX/504" to access information regarding our annual public notice, relevant board policies, grievance procedures or grievance forms. Please feel free to contact one of the building principals, or the contacts listed beneath if you have any questions.

## **District Compliance Officers:**

Affirmative Action Officer: Mike Nicholson, Vice Principal Delsea Regional HS District 242 Fries Mill Road, Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-0100, Ext. 241

## Title IX Coordinator: Mike Nicholson, Vice Principal

Delsea Regional HS District 242 Fries Mill Road, Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-0100, Ext. 241

Section 504 Compliance Officer: Jackie Scerbo, Director of CST and Special Services Delsea Regional HS District 242 Fries Mill Road, Franklinville, NJ 08322 856-694-0100, Ext. 243

Mr. Fran Ciociola, HS Principal

Mrs. Jill Bryfogle, MS Principal